Directorate of Technical Education Vocational and Industrial Training Sundernagar, Himachal Pradesh.

OFFICE ORDER

No. 1460 Dated: 13 | 06 | 2012

As per Section 4.2.8 & 5.1 of STRIVE Operation Manual, a Grievance Redressal Committee comprising of following officers is hereby constituted at Directorate level to address the grievances/complaints received including procurement of goods, works and services under "Skill Strengthening and Industrial Value Enhancement (STRIVE) project:

Sr.	Designation	Responsibility
No.		
1.	Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar	Chairman
2.	Additional Director/Joint Director (Admin), Technical Education, Sundernagar	Member
3.	Joint Director (Tech.), Technical Education, Sundernagar	Member
4.	Joint Controller (F&A), Technical Education, Sundernagar	Member
5.	Deputy Director-Training-1, Technical Education, Sundernagar	Nodal Officer

Director

vellell .

Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, Sundernagar. Himachal Pradesh.

No. STV(IT)H F(7)-2/NCVT/STRIVE/ITIs Insp./2020- 41323-326 Copy to: -

Dated: 13/06/2022

- 1. Above said officers for information & necessary action.
- 2. All the Principals covered under STRIVE project for information and necessary action.
- 3. Technical Officer-II with a request to upload the same on Departmental website.
- 4. PS to Director for information.

Director

Technical Education,

Vocational & Industrial Training, Sundernagar, Himachal Pradesh.

